option, may be revised once during the initial twelve (12) month period of service. Thereafter, a change 
may be made after a twelve (12) month period. If the demand during a curtailment period is higher than that 
established by agreement, then the Cooperative shall recover one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of all 
excess credits given to the customer during the preceding twelve (12) month period or since the last 
curtailment, whichever is less. 

POWER COST ADJUSTMENT: 

The amount computed at the above monthly rate shall be adjusted plus or minus by an amount